
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

75 

41 

30 

12 

55 

96 

24 

32 

48 

7 

9 

6 

14 

95 

29 

71 

77 

40 

8 

37 

4 

98 

7 

196 

31 

Name 

Aaron Downey 

Mike Anderson 

Troy Ermish 

Joe Carr 

Ethan Shippert 

Wayne Graham 

Ben Valentine 

Michael Cummings 

Bill Hartman 

Bill Okell 

Chris Taylor 

Thomas Lepper 

Ali Naimi 

Tim Linerud 

Garey Raymond 

John Faull 

Joe Huffaker 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Taz Harvey 

Brian Linn 

Glen McCready 

Gary Murph 

Bill Okell 

Kale Swifts 

Craig Carter 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

13 

2 

Diff 

14.115 

16.674 

47.716 

53.764 

1:13.279 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

1:17.182 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:23.419 

26:37.534 

26:40.093 

27:11.135 

27:17.183 

27:36.698 

26:43.405 

26:51.975 

27:10.078 

27:19.896 

27:39.436 

27:39.751 

28:20.080 

26:36.743 

26:47.974 

27:14.582 

20:27.923 

19:51.262 

27:40.601 

4:26.828 

0.261 

7.056 

Best Tm 

1:58.608 

2:01.074 

2:00.531 

2:04.029 

2:02.290 

2:04.075 

2:09.856 

2:11.649 

2:10.221 

2:11.743 

2:15.225 

2:14.534 

2:17.782 

2:13.055 

2:22.498 

2:23.357 

2:00.028 

2:10.266 

2:05.929 

2:07.818 

Make/Model 

1976 Mazda RX-3 

BMW 325is 

 Datsun 510 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

Lotus 7 

1984 Mazda Rx7 

190 MG Midget 

1964 Austin Healey Sprite 

1963 Lotus Super 7 

1992 MG Midget 

2011 Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

1983 Volkswagen GTI 

1976 Porsche 914 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

1980 Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda MX5 

1972 MG Midget 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1970 Opel GT 

MG Midget 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

Hometown 

Rossmoor, CA 

Anza, CA 

Tracy, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Petaluma, Ca 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Fullerton, CA 

Martinez, CA 

Yuba City, CA 

Victoria, BC 

Elroy, TX 

Benicia, CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 

Belmont, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

SAn Jose, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Mountain View, CA 

Danville, CA 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

Redwood City, CA 

Bellflower, CA 

Surrey BC 

Long Beach, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (2:14.534) for B-Spec by Thomas Lepper. 
Car #8 Last in Class per steward 

Printed: 2/24/2020 9:32:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Sanction 20-ST-8257 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

14.115 

Avg. Speed 

86.304 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.608 

Best Speed 

88.628 

Best Lap by 

75 - Aaron Downey 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire 

Group 3 EP/FP/HP/GTL/B-Spec 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:29:17 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles 

2/22/2020 13:25 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE
SCCA SUPER TOUR


