



# HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Hoosier Racing Tire

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 EP/FP/HP/GTL/B-Spec

Buttontwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles

Race OFFICIAL

2/22/2020 13:25

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:29:17

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown
1	75	Aaron Downey	EP	13		26:23.419	1:58.608	1976 Mazda RX-3	Rossmoor, CA
2	41	Mike Anderson	EP	13	14.115	26:37.534	2:01.074	BMW 325is	Anza, CA
3	30	Troy Ermish	GTL	13	16.674	26:40.093	2:00.531	Datsun 510	Tracy, CA
4	12	Joe Carr	EP	13	47.716	27:11.135	2:04.029	1999 Mazda MX-5	Petaluma, CA
5	55	Ethan Shippert	FP	13	53.764	27:17.183	2:02.290	Lotus 7	Petaluma, Ca
6	96	Wayne Graham	EP	13	1:13.279	27:36.698	2:04.075	1984 Mazda Rx7	Santa Barbara, CA
7	24	Ben Valentine	HP	12	1 Lap	26:43.405	2:09.856	190 MG Midget	Fullerton, CA
8	32	Michael Cummings	HP	12	1 Lap	26:51.975	2:11.649	1964 Austin Healey Sprite	Martinez, CA
9	48	Bill Hartman	FP	12	1 Lap	27:10.078	2:10.221	1963 Lotus Super 7	Yuba City, CA
10	7	Bill Okell	FP	12	1 Lap	27:19.896	2:11.743	1992 MG Midget	Victoria, BC
11	9	Chris Taylor	B-Spec	12	1 Lap	27:39.436	2:15.225	2011 Mazda 2	Elroy, TX
12	6	Thomas Lepper	B-Spec	12	1 Lap	27:39.751	2:14.534	Mazda 2	Benicia, CA
13	14	Ali Naimi	B-Spec	12	1 Lap	28:20.080	2:17.782	Ford Fiesta	Morgan Hill, CA
14	95	Tim Linderud	GTL	11	2 Laps	26:36.743	2:13.055	1983 Volkswagen GTI	Belmont, CA
15	29	Garey Raymond	EP	11	2 Laps	26:47.974	2:22.498	1976 Porsche 914	San Marcos, CA
16	71	John Faull	HP	11	2 Laps	27:14.582	2:23.357	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	SAn Jose, CA
17	77	Joe Huffaker	GTL	10	3 Laps	20:27.923	2:00.028	MG Midget	Petaluma, CA
18	40	Kurt Friezsch	EP	9	4 Laps	19:51.262	2:10.266	1980 Mazda RX7	Mountain View, CA
19	8	Taz Harvey	GTL	13	1:17.182	27:40.601	2:05.929	1994 Mazda MX5	Danville, CA
Not classified									
DNF	37	Brian Linn	GTL	2	DNF	4:26.828	2:07.818	1972 MG Midget	Hermosa Beach, CA
DNF	4	Glen McCready	EP		DNF	0.261		2006 Mazda MX-5	Redwood City, CA
DNF	98	Gary Murph	FP		DNF	7.056		1970 Opel GT	Bellflower, CA
DNS	7	Bill Okell	HP		DNS			MG Midget	
DNS	196	Kale Swifts	EP		DNS			1990 Mazda RX7	Surrey BC
DNS	31	Craig Carter	GTL		DNS			2002 Nissan Sentra	Long Beach, CA

Announcements

New Track Record (2:14.534) for B-Spec by Thomas Lepper.  
Car #8 Last in Class per steward

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
14.115	86.304	1:58.608	88.628	75 - Aaron Downey

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Series Race Director: Mike West

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox

Sanction 20-ST-8257

www.mylaps.com  
Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 2/24/2020 9:32:10 AM